0
8
ABB MOTOR PROTECTION AND CONTROL 8/1
—
Self resetting current
limiting module
S800-SCL-SR
8/2 Ordering details

 increases the short-circuit breaking capacity of downstream manual motor starters and high
 performance MCBs. S800-SCL-SR is a self resetting current limiting module based on the
S800 technology.
It limits the short-circuit current until the downstream means of protection trips. Its current
 continuity makes it as the ideal solution for group protection: All parallel branches remain
 operative. This leads to an Expanded application range of the low voltage switchgear whose
short-circuit capabilities are usually limited. S800-SCL-SR can be combined with S800S high
 performance MCB or with manual motor starters. S800-SCL-SR can also back up a single circuit
breaker or a group of circuit breakers or motor starters (group protection). Terminals and outside
dimensions are identical to the S800 range.
Self-resetting Type designation Product number EAN number Weight Pack.
short-circuit limiter
IEC version
A 7612271 kg unit
1-pole
32 S801S-SCL32-SR 2CCS801901R0539 412012 0.25 1
63 S801S-SCL63-SR 2CCS801901R0599 412036 0.25 1
100 S801S-SCL100-SR 2CCS801901R0639 411992 0.25 1
2-pole
32 S802S-SCL32-SR 2CCS802901R0539 412074 0.5 1
63 S802S-SCL63-SR 2CCS802901R0599 412098 0.5 1
100 S802S-SCL100-SR 2CCS802901R0639 412050 0.5 1
3-pole
32 S803S-SCL32-SR 2CCS803901R0539 411930 0.75 1
63 S803S-SCL63-SR 2CCS803901R0599 411947 0.75 1
100 S803S-SCL100-SR 2CCS803901R0639 411954 0.75 1
Self-resetting
short-circuit limiter
IEC/UL version
Type designation Product number EAN number Weight Pack.
A 7612271 kg unit
3-pole
32 S803W-SCL32-SR 2CCS803917R0539 412319 0.75 1
63 S803W-SCL63-SR 2CCS803917R0599 412326 0.75 1
100 S803W-SCL100-SR 2CCS803917R0639 412302 0.75 1
Main dimensions mm, inches
0
8
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com